(ii) $19,701,267, or $1.01 per share of common stock, assuming the sale of 75% of the shares offered (3,750,000 shares) with net proceeds in
the amount of $19,700,000 after deducting estimated broker commissions of $1,350,000 and estimated offering expenses and credit card fees in the
aggregate of $1,450,000;

(iii) $12,801,267, or $0.70 per share of common stock, assuming the sale of 50% of the shares offered (2,500,000 shares) with net proceeds
in the amount of $12,800,000 after deducting estimated broker commissions of $900,000 and estimated offering expenses and credit card fees in the
aggregate of $1,300,000; and

(iv) $5,901,267, or $0.35 per share of common stock, assuming the sale of 25% of the shares offered (1,250,000 shares) with net proceeds in
the amount of $5,900,000 after deducting estimated broker commissions of $450,000 and estimated offering expenses and credit card fees in the
aggregate of $1,150,000.

Purchasers of shares of common stock in this offering will experience immediate and substantial dilution in net tangible book value per share for
financial accounting purposes, as illustrated in the following table on an approximate dollar per share basis, depending upon whether we sell 100%,
75%, 50%, or 25% of the shares being offered in this offering:

Percentage of offering shares of common stock sold 100% 75% 50% 25%
Offering price per share of common stock $ 6.00 $ 6.00 $ 6.00 $ 6.00
Net tangible book value per share of common stock before this offering $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
Increase in net tangible book value per share attributable to new

investors $ 1.28 $ 1.01 $ 0.70 $ 0.35
Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering $ 1.28 $ 1.01 $ 0.70 $ 0.35
Immediate dilution in net tangible book value per share to new

investors $ 4.72 $ 4.99 $ 5.30 $ 5.65

The following tables sets forth depending upon whether we sell 100%, 75%, 50%, or 25% of the shares being offered in this offering, as of February
22, 2017, the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the average price per share paid by existing
stockholders and to be paid by new investors purchasing shares of common stock in this offering, after giving pro forma effect to the issuance of
1,800,000 shares of common stock to holders of ASTV Warrants who elect to exchange their ASTV Warrants under the Settlement Agreement, the
exercise of all outstanding warrants to purchase common stock and the conversion of outstanding preferred stock into common stock, and the new